### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Thomas W. Hedrick	04/09/2010
Phillip Barry South	04/09/2010

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Dome Technology LLC		
Street Address:	3007 East 49th North		
City:	ldaho Falls		
State/Country:	IDAHO		
Postal Code:	83401		

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	6931801	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (801)328-1707

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 801.533.9800

Email: dtangren@wnlaw.com

Correspondent Name: DANA L. TANGREN

Address Line 1: 60 East South Temple

Address Line 2: 1000 Eagle Gate Tower

Address Line 4: Salt Lake City, UTAH 84111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 14354.15

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Dana L. Tangren

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=14354.10.1 11.1 15 inventors to dome llc#page1.tif source=14354.10.1 11.1 15 inventors to dome llc#page2.tif

PATENT S11153113 REEL: 024252 FRAME: 0639

OF \$40.00 6931807

source=14354.10.1 11.1 15 inventors to dome llc#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 024252 FRAME: 0640

PATENT APPLICATION Docket No.: 14354.10.1, 11.1, 15

## ASSIGNMENT

I, THOMAS W. HEDRICK of 102 Larkspur, Sikeston, MO 63801, and PHILLIP BARRY SOUTH of 3714 East 880 North, Menan, Idaho 83434, are the owners of the United States patents and patent applications listed in the attached Schedule A (hereinafter cumulatively "Patents").

Assignee, DOME TECHNOLOGY LLC, a limited liability company of the state of Idaho, having a principal place of business at 3007 East 49th North, Idaho Falls, Idaho 83401, desires to secure the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents.

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to me by Assignee, the receipt and sufficiency of which I hereby acknowledge, I HEREBY ASSIGN TO ASSIGNEE:

The entire right, title and interest in the Patents and in all divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of the Patents, or reissues or extensions of patents granted thereon, and in all corresponding applications filed in countries foreign to the United States, and in all patents issuing thereon in the United States and foreign countries and the right to sue for past infringement of the Patents.

I hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Patents to Assignee as the owner of the entire interest, for the sole use of Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

I hereby agree, without further consideration and without expense to me, to sign all lawful papers and to perform all other lawful acts which Assignee may request of me to make

İ

this Assignment fully effective, including, by way of example but not of limitation, the following:

Prompt execution of all original, divisional, substitute, reissue and other United States and foreign patent applications on the Patents, and all lawful documents requested by Assignee to further the prosecution of any of such patent applications.

Cooperation to the best of my ability in the execution of all lawful documents, the production of evidence, nullification, reissue, extension or infringement proceedings involving said Patents.

This assignment and agreement shall be binding upon my heirs and legal representatives.

	homas	W. /		Hedrick
(GIVEN NAME		(MIDDLE WITHAL OR NAME)		FAMILY (OR LAST NAME)
Signature	Man 7	A feely	~~~	
Date	4-9-10	Country of Citizenship	US	
Address	102 Larkspur, Sikes	ton, Missouri 63801		
	hillip	Barry		South
(GIVEN NAME)	00-11	(MIDDLE INITIALTOR NAME)		FAMILY (OR LAST NAME)
Signature _	Thillip 15	my South	··	
Date	4-9-10	Country of Citizenship _	US	
Address 3	3714 East 880 North	i, Menan, Idaho 83434		

# SCHEDULE A

Country	Serial No. / Patent No.	Filed / Issued	Title
US	10/650,951	08/28/2003	Transfer Terminal with Surge Bin
	7,600,351	10/13/2009	January Market Strike
US	10/660,148	09/11/2003	Mass Flow Hopper and Method of Manufacture
	6,971,495	12/06/2005	The state of the s
US	10/375,802	02/27/2003	Live Recovery Storage Structure
	6,931,801	08/23/2005	, strange discount

2515593\_1.DOC

3

PATENT REEL: 024252 FRAME: 0643

RECORDED: 04/20/2010